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BMEE Jack, Joseph and Morton Mandel Foundation

Mandel Teacher Educator Institute

Please give Carol Lindley one copy of your assignment!

Sunday November 13 — 12 Heshvan

(Monaco Room)

3:30-4:00pm

4:00-4:30pm

4:30-6:15pm

6:15-7:15pm

7:15-8:30pm

8:30pm

Schmoozing and Snack

Overview of Seminar
Gail Dorph, Miriam Raider-Roth

Planning, Teaching and a Philosophy of Good Learning
Elie Holzer

Dinner
Changing Discourse Patterns: Hard Conversations and
Empathy

Kathy Simon

Kumsitz (Optional)
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Monday, November 14—13 Heshvan
(Monaco Room)

8:00-8:45am Breakfast
8:45-10:30am The Design and Development of Havruta Text Study
Elie Holzer
10:30-10:45am Break
10:45am-12:15pm Introduction to Lesson Study: Professional Development
that Supports “Learning in and From Practice”
Jenny Lewis
12:15-1:45pm Lunch (Table Conversations)
1:45-3:00pm Studying Pirkei Avot
Gail Dorph and Elie Holzer
2:45-3:45pm Studying Pirkei Avot Curriculum Materials
Gail Dorph and jenny Lewis
3:45-4:00pm Break
4:00-4:30pm Conversation with Roberta Goodman, Education Director,

North Shore Congregation Israel
4:30-4:45pm Break
4:45-6:15pm Home Group: Sharing of Assignments

Gail Dorph, Sharon Feiman-Nemser, Elie Holzer, Jenny
Lewis, Miriam Raider-Roth, Kathy Simon

6:15pm Dinner (if you have reserved)
FREE NIGHT
8:30pm Beit Midrash Learning (Optional)
Elie Holzer
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Tuesday, November 15—14 Heshvan
(Vienna Room) *Breakfast and lunch will be in Athens

8:00-8:45am

8:45-10:00am

10:00am-12:15pm
12:15-1:30pm
1:30-3:00pm
3:00-3:20pm

3:20-3:40pm

4:15-5:15pm

5:15-6:00pm

6:00-6:30pm

Breakfast

Lesson Study: Collaborative Lesson Planning
Jenny Lewis

Our work today will be devoted to preparing the lesson we
will teach this afternoon. Jenny will explain the way in
which we will divide into groups in order to work on the
lesson. You will be able to choose the section of the lesson
that you will spend most of your time working on. The
times on the schedule are approximate. In general, we’ll
work, regroup to hear from each other and then work some
more.

Each group will have a faculty member attached to it.

Gail Dorph, Sharon Feiman-Nemser, Elie Holzer, Seymour
Kopelowitz, Jenny Lewis, Miriam Raider-Roth, Kathy Simon

Group Work with Check-ins

Lunch

Continued Collaborative Lesson Planning

Break

Travel to North Shore Temple Israel
1185 Sheridan Road, Glencoe, IL

Research Lesson (North Shore Temple Israel)

Debrief Research Lesson
Sharon Feiman-Nemser and Jenny Lewis

Bus Back to Hotel

FREE NIGHT
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Wednesday, November 16 —15 Heshvan

(Monaco Room)
7:45-8:30am

8:30-9:45am

9:45-10:15am

10:15-11:00am

11:00am-12:15pm

12:15-12:30pm
12:30-1:00pm

1:00-1:30pm

Breakfast

Post Session Debrief/ Looking at Student Work
Miriam Raider-Roth

Check-out

Implications/Reflections of Lesson Study for Our Own
Work: Home Groups

Gail Dorph, Sharon Feiman-Nemser, Elie Holzer, Jenny
Lewis, Miriam Raider-Roth, Kathy Simon

Choose 1 component of Lesson Study that you want to
bring back to your institution:

e Collaborative Lesson Planning

e Observing and Debriefing a Lesson

e Studying Student Work
OR

e Developing a Written Havruta Text Study Guideliine

Evaluation
Lunch

Reflect on Seminar
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