

#### Please give Carol Lindley one copy of your assignment!

## Sunday November 13 – 12 <u>H</u>eshvan (Monaco Room)

3:30-4:00pm	Schmoozing and Snack
4:00-4:30pm	Overview of Seminar  Gail Dorph, Miriam Raider-Roth
4:30-6:15pm	Planning, Teaching and a Philosophy of Good Learning <i>Elie Holzer</i>
6:15-7:15pm	Dinner
7:15-8:30pm	Changing Discourse Patterns: Hard Conversations and Empathy Kathy Simon
8:30pm	Kumsitz (Optional)

# Monday, November 14—13 Heshvan (Monaco Room)

8:00-8:45am	Breakfast
8:45-10:30am	The Design and Development of Havruta Text Study Elie Holzer
10:30-10:45am	Break
10:45am-12:15pm	Introduction to Lesson Study: Professional Development that Supports "Learning in and From Practice"  Jenny Lewis
12:15-1:45pm	Lunch (Table Conversations)
1:45-3:00pm	Studying Pirkei Avot Gail Dorph and Elie Holzer
2:45-3:45pm	Studying Pirkei Avot Curriculum Materials  Gail Dorph and jenny Lewis
3:45-4:00pm	Break
4:00-4:30pm	Conversation with Roberta Goodman, Education Director, North Shore Congregation Israel
4:30-4:45pm	Break
4:45-6:15pm	Home Group: Sharing of Assignments  Gail Dorph, Sharon Feiman-Nemser, Elie Holzer, Jenny  Lewis, Miriam Raider-Roth, Kathy Simon
6:15pm	Dinner (if you have reserved)
	FREE NIGHT
8:30pm	Beit Midrash Learning (Optional)  Elie Holzer

### Tuesday, November 15—14 Heshvan (Vienna Room) \*Breakfast and lunch will be in Athens

8:00-8:45am	Breakfast
8:45-10:00am	Lesson Study: Collaborative Lesson Planning Jenny Lewis
	Our work today will be devoted to preparing the lesson we will teach this afternoon. Jenny will explain the way in which we will divide into groups in order to work on the lesson. You will be able to choose the section of the lesson that you will spend most of your time working on. The times on the schedule are approximate. In general, we'll work, regroup to hear from each other and then work some more.  Each group will have a faculty member attached to it.
	Gail Dorph, Sharon Feiman-Nemser, Elie Holzer, Seymour Kopelowitz, Jenny Lewis, Miriam Raider-Roth, Kathy Simon
10:00am-12:15pm	Group Work with Check-ins
12:15-1:30pm	Lunch
1:30-3:00pm	Continued Collaborative Lesson Planning
3:00-3:20pm	Break
3:20-3:40pm	Travel to North Shore Temple Israel 1185 Sheridan Road, Glencoe, IL
4:15-5:15pm	Research Lesson (North Shore Temple Israel)

**Debrief Research Lesson** 

Bus Back to Hotel

Sharon Feiman-Nemser and Jenny Lewis

5:15-6:00pm

6:00-6:30pm

#### **FREE NIGHT**

# Wednesday, November 16 –15 Heshvan (Monaco Room)

7:45-8:30am	Breakfast
8:30-9:45am	Post Session Debrief/ Looking at Student Work  Miriam Raider-Roth
9:45-10:15am	Check-out
10:15-11:00am	Implications/Reflections of Lesson Study for Our Own Work: Home Groups Gail Dorph, Sharon Feiman-Nemser, Elie Holzer, Jenny Lewis, Miriam Raider-Roth, Kathy Simon
11:00am-12:15pm	Choose 1 component of Lesson Study that you want to bring back to your institution:  • Collaborative Lesson Planning  • Observing and Debriefing a Lesson  • Studying Student Work  OR  • Developing a Written Havruta Text Study Guideliine
12:15-12:30pm	Evaluation
12:30-1:00pm	Lunch
1:00-1:30pm	Reflect on Seminar